
Item Description Unit Quantity MAX Underground Costruction Total Jhabores Construction Co Total Gerke Excavating Total JE Construction Services, LLC Total Mako Contracting Total R S Parker Construction LLC Total Leinneweber Concrete Construction Total Reytec Construction Total J Carroll Weaver Total

A1 Mobilization (5% Max of Part A) LS 1 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $9,981.44 $9,981.44 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $17,864.31 $17,864.31 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $19,773.92 $19,773.92
A2 Bonds & Insurance LS 1 $40,064.00 $40,064.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $68,233.00 $68,233.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $49,500.00 $49,500.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $22,400.00 $22,400.00
A3 Ozone Action Day DAY 3 $1,000.27 $3,000.81 $1.00 $3.00 $11,398.13 $34,194.39 $1.00 $3.00 $1.00 $3.00 $3,712.50 $11,137.50 $1.00 $3.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $224.00 $672.00

A4
Traffic Control Plan and Design by Professional Engineer (All 
Phases) LS 1 $17,112.00 $17,112.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $46,662.00 $46,662.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,237.50 $16,237.50 $14,062.50 $14,062.50 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00

A5
Traffic Control Plan 
Mobilization/Implementation/Adjustments LS 1 $10,106.00 $10,106.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $8,662.50 $8,662.50 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $9,742.50 $9,742.50 $8,437.50 $8,437.50 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $109,701.62 $109,701.62

A6
Traffic Control Items (Signs, Barricades, Channelizing Devices, 
Etc.) MO 9 $1,569.29 $14,123.61 $2,800.00 $25,200.00 $4,273.50 $38,461.50 $1,500.00 $13,500.00 $1,500.00 $13,500.00 $1,293.75 $11,643.75 $1,550.00 $13,950.00 $10,000.00 $90,000.00 $17,233.63 $155,102.67

A7 Traffic Control Message Boards EA 4 $12,694.50 $50,778.00 $18,747.00 $74,988.00 $7,247.63 $28,990.52 $13,000.00 $52,000.00 $12,500.00 $50,000.00 $13,500.00 $54,000.00 $14,600.00 $58,400.00 $21,000.00 $84,000.00 $20,160.00 $80,640.00
A8 Traffic Control Police Assistance HR 75 $177.73 $13,329.75 $84.00 $6,300.00 $103.95 $7,796.25 $90.00 $6,750.00 $75.00 $5,625.00 $270.00 $20,250.00 $88.50 $6,637.50 $60.00 $4,500.00 $224.00 $16,800.00
A9 Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SW3P) LS 1 $9,523.20 $9,523.20 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $2,779.54 $2,779.54 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $8,437.50 $8,437.50 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $13,440.00 $13,440.00
A10 Block Sodding SY 2390 $13.32 $31,834.80 $5.00 $11,950.00 $10.40 $24,856.00 $10.00 $23,900.00 $13.00 $31,070.00 $15.75 $37,642.50 $12.00 $28,680.00 $6.00 $14,340.00 $8.96 $21,414.40
A11 Silt Fence (for SW3P) LF 320 $6.86 $2,195.20 $3.00 $960.00 $3.52 $1,126.40 $5.00 $1,600.00 $5.00 $1,600.00 $5.63 $1,801.60 $5.31 $1,699.20 $5.00 $1,600.00 $8.96 $2,867.20
A12 Storm Water Curb Inlet Protection (SW3P) LF 36 $3.51 $126.36 $3.00 $108.00 $154.65 $5,567.40 $87.00 $3,132.00 $5.00 $180.00 $562.50 $20,250.00 $14.20 $511.20 $12.00 $432.00 $39.20 $1,411.20
A13 Stormwater Curb Inlet Protection (for SW3P) EA 16 $137.95 $2,207.20 $50.00 $800.00 $66.85 $1,069.60 $312.00 $4,992.00 $100.00 $1,600.00 $562.50 $9,000.00 $88.50 $1,416.00 $150.00 $2,400.00 $560.00 $8,960.00
A14 Clear Right of Way AC 3 $2,835.47 $8,506.41 $7,000.00 $21,000.00 $7,723.19 $23,169.57 $3,800.00 $11,400.00 $15,000.00 $45,000.00 $16,875.00 $50,625.00 $9,722.00 $29,166.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $21,658.21 $64,974.63
A15 Allowance for Unanticipated General Items AL 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

$223,407.34 $233,309.00 $311,550.11 $197,877.00 $259,058.00 $375,152.16 $262,962.90 $322,272.00 $556,157.64

B1 Mobilization (5% Max of Part B) LS 1 $48,000.00 $48,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $51,841.90 $51,841.90 $30,300.00 $30,300.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $69,722.57 $69,722.57 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $59,400.00 $59,400.00
B2 Street Excavation Incl. Asphalt Removal SY 6583 $15.97 $105,130.51 $15.00 $98,745.00 $8.97 $59,049.51 $17.00 $111,911.00 $16.00 $105,328.00 $11.25 $74,058.75 $18.00 $118,494.00 $21.00 $138,243.00 $15.05 $99,074.15
B3 2" HMAC Type D (Includes Tack Coat) SY 5793 $30.82 $178,540.26 $21.00 $121,653.00 $25.93 $150,212.49 $21.00 $121,653.00 $25.40 $147,142.20 $37.13 $215,094.09 $24.57 $142,334.01 $30.00 $173,790.00 $21.61 $125,186.73
B4 4" HMAC Type B SY 5793 $58.39 $338,253.27 $35.00 $202,755.00 $49.67 $287,738.31 $38.00 $220,134.00 $50.25 $291,098.25 $57.38 $332,402.34 $40.15 $232,588.95 $54.00 $312,822.00 $44.19 $255,992.67
B5 Prime Coat MC-30 @ 0.20 Gal/SY GAL 1158 $10.20 $11,811.60 $6.50 $7,527.00 $7.28 $8,430.24 $7.00 $8,106.00 $8.00 $9,264.00 $11.25 $13,027.50 $7.20 $8,337.60 $8.00 $9,264.00 $9.16 $10,607.28
B6 One Course Surf Trt SY 5793 $9.80 $56,771.40 $6.70 $38,813.10 $6.18 $35,800.74 $6.00 $34,758.00 $8.00 $46,344.00 $16.88 $97,785.84 $7.30 $42,288.90 $8.00 $46,344.00 $7.38 $42,752.34
B7 12" Crushed Limestone Base (Type A, Grade 1-2) SY 5793 $41.86 $242,494.98 $48.00 $278,064.00 $49.61 $287,390.73 $46.00 $266,478.00 $46.00 $266,478.00 $72.21 $418,312.53 $38.77 $224,594.61 $50.00 $289,650.00 $51.73 $299,671.89

B8
Lime Stabilized & Compacted Subgrade (12" Compacted Subgr 
W/ Upper 8" Lime Stabilized) SY 5793 $14.04 $81,333.72 $20.00 $115,860.00 $20.30 $117,597.90 $18.00 $104,274.00 $18.00 $104,274.00 $22.05 $127,735.65 $23.75 $137,583.75 $46.00 $266,478.00 $29.51 $170,951.43

B9 Concrete Driveway Demoliton SF 4228 $2.81 $11,880.68 $4.00 $16,912.00 $1.42 $6,003.76 $3.00 $12,684.00 $3.50 $14,798.00 $5.63 $23,803.64 $2.66 $11,246.48 $1.50 $6,342.00 $5.22 $22,070.16
B10 6" Concrete Driveway SF 4571 $13.36 $61,068.56 $17.00 $77,707.00 $17.33 $79,215.43 $12.00 $54,852.00 $9.50 $43,424.50 $9.62 $43,973.02 $10.62 $48,544.02 $18.00 $82,278.00 $11.04 $50,463.84
B11 Refl Pavement Marking Ty I (Y) (4") (Double) LF 1121 $4.30 $4,820.30 $3.36 $3,766.56 $3.47 $3,889.87 $4.00 $4,484.00 $3.60 $4,035.60 $3.38 $3,788.98 $3.50 $3,923.50 $3.50 $3,923.50 $3.36 $3,766.56

B12 Refl Pavement Marking Ty I (W) (18") (Solid) (Stop Bar) LF 84 $23.68 $1,989.12 $17.93 $1,506.12 $18.48 $1,552.32 $20.00 $1,680.00 $19.20 $1,612.80 $18.00 $1,512.00 $18.90 $1,587.60 $18.00 $1,512.00 $17.92 $1,505.28

B13 Refl Pavement Marking Ty I (W) (24") (Solid) (Stop Bar) LF 33 $37.05 $1,222.65 $24.65 $813.45 $25.41 $838.53 $28.00 $924.00 $26.40 $871.20 $24.75 $816.75 $26.00 $858.00 $24.00 $792.00 $24.64 $813.12
B14 Crosswalk Striping EA 2 $2,641.20 $5,282.40 $2,241.31 $4,482.62 $2,310.00 $4,620.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,400.00 $4,800.00 $2,250.00 $4,500.00 $143.00 $286.00 $2,200.00 $4,400.00 $2,240.00 $4,480.00
B15 Refl Pavement MarkersTy II-A-A EA 32 $34.88 $1,116.16 $22.41 $717.12 $23.10 $739.20 $25.00 $800.00 $24.00 $768.00 $22.50 $720.00 $23.60 $755.20 $22.00 $704.00 $22.40 $716.80

B16
Combo Stop Sign (R1-1)/Street Name Sign (Incl Pole and 
Assembly EA 6 $4,625.20 $27,751.20 $1,344.79 $8,068.74 $1,386.00 $8,316.00 $1,500.00 $9,000.00 $1,440.00 $8,640.00 $1,350.00 $8,100.00 $1,400.00 $8,400.00 $1,350.00 $8,100.00 $1,344.00 $8,064.00

B17
SIGN "2 HR PARKING 8:30AM TO 5:30PM"(Incl Pole and 
Assembly EA 2 $905.20 $1,810.40 $672.39 $1,344.78 $693.00 $1,386.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $720.00 $1,440.00 $675.00 $1,350.00 $710.00 $1,420.00 $670.00 $1,340.00 $672.00 $1,344.00

B18 Left Chevron Sign (W1-8R) (Incl Pole and Assembly) EA 2 $905.20 $1,810.40 $672.39 $1,344.78 $693.00 $1,386.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $720.00 $1,440.00 $675.00 $1,350.00 $708.00 $1,416.00 $670.00 $1,340.00 $672.00 $1,344.00

B19 Remove and Dispose of Road Sign(s) Support and Assembly EA 10 $168.64 $1,686.40 $123.27 $1,232.70 $127.05 $1,270.50 $137.00 $1,370.00 $132.00 $1,320.00 $123.75 $1,237.50 $130.00 $1,300.00 $120.00 $1,200.00 $123.20 $1,232.00
B20 Allowance for Unanticipated Street Improvements AL 1 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

$1,207,774.01 $1,036,312.97 $1,132,279.43 $1,016,408.00 $1,118,078.55 $1,464,291.16 $1,060,958.62 $1,418,522.50 $1,184,436.25

C1 Mobilization (5% Max of Part C) LS 1 $8,407.20 $8,407.20 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $10,018.81 $10,018.81 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $6,424.96 $6,424.96 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $9,886.97 $9,886.97
C2 Sidewalk & Curb Ramp Demolition SF 9227 $1.88 $17,346.76 $2.77 $25,558.79 $1.36 $12,548.72 $3.00 $27,681.00 $3.00 $27,681.00 $1.13 $10,426.51 $2.00 $18,454.00 $0.70 $6,458.90 $5.98 $55,177.46
C3 5' Concrete Sidewalk SF 11400 $9.25 $105,450.00 $10.09 $115,026.00 $9.80 $111,720.00 $9.00 $102,600.00 $8.80 $100,320.00 $6.47 $73,758.00 $9.40 $107,160.00 $12.00 $136,800.00 $8.96 $102,144.00
C4 Concrete ADA Curb Ramp EA 14 $3,000.80 $42,011.20 $3,137.84 $43,929.76 $3,349.50 $46,893.00 $2,600.00 $36,400.00 $2,500.00 $35,000.00 $2,812.50 $39,375.00 $950.00 $13,300.00 $3,800.00 $53,200.00 $3,136.00 $43,904.00
C5 Allowance for Unanticapated ADA Improvements AL 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$178,215.16 $197,014.55 $186,180.53 $179,681.00 $176,501.00 $134,984.47 $150,914.00 $209,458.90 $216,112.43

D1 Mobilization (5% Max of Part D) LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $23,166.56 $23,166.56 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $28,284.80 $28,284.80 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $29,660.90 $29,660.90
D2 Remove Exist Storm Curb Inlet EA 8 $626.20 $5,009.60 $978.78 $7,830.24 $183.05 $1,464.40 $935.00 $7,480.00 $862.50 $6,900.00 $1,687.50 $13,500.00 $631.00 $5,048.00 $400.00 $3,200.00 $1,840.72 $14,725.76
D3 Remove Exist Storm Manhole EA 4 $706.80 $2,827.20 $1,305.04 $5,220.16 $183.05 $732.20 $935.00 $3,740.00 $862.50 $3,450.00 $1,687.50 $6,750.00 $784.00 $3,136.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $1,840.64 $7,362.56
D4 Remove Exist Storm Sewer, up to 18" Diameter LF 1023 $11.22 $11,478.06 $10.39 $10,628.97 $18.01 $18,424.23 $22.00 $22,506.00 $20.70 $21,176.10 $11.25 $11,508.75 $29.50 $30,178.50 $10.00 $10,230.00 $20.08 $20,541.84
D5 Remove Exist Storm Inlet Top (Break Back) EA 2 $362.70 $725.40 $559.30 $1,118.60 $185.15 $370.30 $620.00 $1,240.00 $862.50 $1,725.00 $1,293.75 $2,587.50 $708.00 $1,416.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $8,575.97 $17,151.94
D6 Remove Exist Curb and Gutter LF 2569 $4.23 $10,866.87 $5.19 $13,333.11 $7.60 $19,524.40 $5.00 $12,845.00 $8.00 $20,552.00 $8.44 $21,682.36 $5.90 $15,157.10 $4.00 $10,276.00 $6.90 $17,726.10
D7 6" Curb and Gutter LF 2753 $19.28 $53,077.84 $29.61 $81,516.33 $57.44 $158,132.32 $27.00 $74,331.00 $28.00 $77,084.00 $33.75 $92,913.75 $29.50 $81,213.50 $26.00 $71,578.00 $35.02 $96,410.06
D8 12" Crushed Limestone Base (Type A, Grade 1-2) SY 1224 $44.13 $54,015.12 $47.99 $58,739.76 $30.36 $37,160.64 $48.00 $58,752.00 $48.00 $58,752.00 $71.69 $87,748.56 $42.00 $51,408.00 $50.00 $61,200.00 $51.73 $63,317.52

D9
Lime Stabilized & Compacted Subgrade (12" Compacted Subgr 
W/ Upper 8" Lime Stabilized) (2' Back of Curb) SY 1224 $13.98 $17,111.52 $20.25 $24,786.00 $21.67 $26,524.08 $23.00 $28,152.00 $18.00 $22,032.00 $19.13 $23,415.12 $23.75 $29,070.00 $46.00 $56,304.00 $29.51 $36,120.24

D10 Type A Storm Manhole (5' Diamenter) EA 2 $6,795.20 $13,590.40 $7,521.32 $15,042.64 $5,631.51 $11,263.02 $14,000.00 $28,000.00 $12,287.75 $24,575.50 $16,659.00 $33,318.00 $10,500.00 $21,000.00 $12,000.00 $24,000.00 $10,982.93 $21,965.86
D11 Type A Storm Manhole (4' Diamenter) EA 2 $5,617.20 $11,234.40 $8,561.29 $17,122.58 $4,955.72 $9,911.44 $12,000.00 $24,000.00 $11,362.00 $22,724.00 $12,883.50 $25,767.00 $10,500.00 $21,000.00 $7,600.00 $15,200.00 $10,982.93 $21,965.86
D12 18" RC Pipe (CL III) LF 107 $75.12 $8,037.84 $156.05 $16,697.35 $126.68 $13,554.76 $130.00 $13,910.00 $120.75 $12,920.25 $63.00 $6,741.00 $171.00 $18,297.00 $180.00 $19,260.00 $111.16 $11,894.12
D13 24" RC Pipe (CL III) LF 134 $85.46 $11,451.64 $145.61 $19,511.74 $138.51 $18,560.34 $173.00 $23,182.00 $159.85 $21,419.90 $90.00 $12,060.00 $177.00 $23,718.00 $190.00 $25,460.00 $136.18 $18,248.12
D14 30" RC Pipe (CL III) LF 285 $127.96 $36,468.60 $213.18 $60,756.30 $176.25 $50,231.25 $228.00 $64,980.00 $210.45 $59,978.25 $157.50 $44,887.50 $265.50 $75,667.50 $248.00 $70,680.00 $70.31 $20,038.35
D15 36" RC Pipe (CL III) LF 341 $134.74 $45,946.34 $275.70 $94,013.70 $245.00 $83,545.00 $293.00 $99,913.00 $270.25 $92,155.25 $202.50 $69,052.50 $312.70 $106,630.70 $268.00 $91,388.00 $255.46 $87,111.86
D16 Reconstruct Existing 5' Curb Inlet Top EA 2 $2,994.60 $5,989.20 $1,848.52 $3,697.04 $8,350.63 $16,701.26 $3,900.00 $7,800.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,531.25 $5,062.50 $4,100.00 $8,200.00 $2,400.00 $4,800.00 $8,219.41 $16,438.82
D17 5' Curb Inlet EA 8 $4,268.70 $34,149.60 $5,234.06 $41,872.48 $4,206.35 $33,650.80 $7,900.00 $63,200.00 $7,302.50 $58,420.00 $5,062.50 $40,500.00 $7,670.00 $61,360.00 $6,500.00 $52,000.00 $9,298.72 $74,389.76
D18 Trench Safety for Storm Water Lines LF 970 $7.25 $7,032.50 $1.12 $1,086.40 $5.12 $4,966.40 $6.00 $5,820.00 $5.75 $5,577.50 $22.50 $21,825.00 $4.75 $4,607.50 $10.00 $9,700.00 $4.48 $4,345.60

D19
Trench Safety Plan for Storm Water  Manholes, Junction 
Boxes & Inlets EA 12 $719.20 $8,630.40 $336.20 $4,034.40 $682.40 $8,188.80 $935.00 $11,220.00 $862.50 $10,350.00 $2,250.00 $27,000.00 $454.00 $5,448.00 $150.00 $1,800.00 $896.00 $10,752.00

D20 Existing Manhole Rehab (closure for removed 18" RCP) EA 1 $1,078.80 $1,078.80 $1,957.57 $1,957.57 $1,943.78 $1,943.78 $935.00 $935.00 $862.50 $862.50 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $3,650.00 $3,650.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $7,278.90 $7,278.90
D21 Existing Manhole Tie-In for 36" RCP EA 1 $2,083.20 $2,083.20 $4,601.53 $4,601.53 $2,208.23 $2,208.23 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $2,875.00 $2,875.00 $1,687.50 $1,687.50 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $12,770.37 $12,770.37

D22 Allowance for Unanticapated Storm Water Improvements AL 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
$370,804.53 $513,566.90 $555,224.21 $573,906.00 $568,529.25 $593,991.84 $607,705.80 $571,276.00 $625,216.54

E1 Mobilization (5% Max of Part E) LS 1 $4,687.20 $4,687.20 $8,200.00 $8,200.00 $3,693.81 $3,693.81 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $5,047.60 $5,047.60 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $9,886.97 $9,886.97
E2 Adjust Existing Water Valve Box to Finished Grade EA 15 $324.88 $4,873.20 $952.81 $14,292.15 $424.48 $6,367.20 $620.00 $9,300.00 $575.00 $8,625.00 $697.50 $10,462.50 $902.00 $13,530.00 $400.00 $6,000.00 $1,212.09 $18,181.35
E3 8"PVC C900 (DR18) WATERLINE LF 268 $64.64 $17,323.52 $124.36 $33,328.48 $78.02 $20,909.36 $100.00 $26,800.00 $95.45 $25,580.60 $46.13 $12,362.84 $220.00 $58,960.00 $155.00 $41,540.00 $205.66 $55,116.88

Part E - Water Improvements

Sub Totals

Part C - ADA Improvements

Sub Totals

Part D - Stormwater Improvements

Sub Totals

Bid Tab - RFB 5798 Project No. 22208 Elizabeth Street- S. Staples Street to Santa Fe Street (RSRP)

Base Bid

Part A  - General

Sub Totals

Part B - Street Improvements



E4 8" Gate Valve EA 6 $3,038.00 $18,228.00 $2,164.25 $12,985.50 $2,375.11 $14,250.66 $3,000.00 $18,000.00 $3,250.00 $19,500.00 $3,600.00 $21,600.00 $3,400.00 $20,400.00 $2,700.00 $16,200.00 $3,877.45 $23,264.70
E5 8" (D.I.) Water Line LF 42 $111.90 $4,699.80 $268.15 $11,262.30 $169.60 $7,123.20 $185.00 $7,770.00 $172.50 $7,245.00 $115.88 $4,866.96 $220.00 $9,240.00 $185.00 $7,770.00 $153.09 $6,429.78
E6 8"X 45° (D.I.) EA 12 $1,202.80 $14,433.60 $669.59 $8,035.08 $424.04 $5,088.48 $975.00 $11,700.00 $899.30 $10,791.60 $630.00 $7,560.00 $1,650.00 $19,800.00 $960.00 $11,520.00 $1,075.28 $12,903.36
E7 8" X 8" X 8" Tee (D.I.) EA 3 $1,357.20 $4,071.60 $1,024.10 $3,072.30 $871.94 $2,615.82 $1,600.00 $4,800.00 $1,437.50 $4,312.50 $1,080.00 $3,240.00 $1,950.00 $5,850.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $1,194.44 $3,583.32
E8 8" Connection Tie Into Existing EA 10 $1,587.20 $15,872.00 $4,760.83 $47,608.30 $1,444.18 $14,441.80 $3,700.00 $37,000.00 $3,450.00 $34,500.00 $900.00 $9,000.00 $3,400.00 $34,000.00 $3,500.00 $35,000.00 $4,769.22 $47,692.20
E9 Remove Existing 8" AC Waterline LF 255 $20.23 $5,158.65 $55.93 $14,262.15 $54.88 $13,994.40 $81.00 $20,655.00 $74.75 $19,061.25 $14.06 $3,585.30 $35.40 $9,027.00 $15.00 $3,825.00 $36.81 $9,386.55
E10 Remove & Salvage Exist Fire Hydrant EA 1 $570.40 $570.40 $1,566.05 $1,566.05 $1,086.34 $1,086.34 $470.00 $470.00 $431.25 $431.25 $1,125.00 $1,125.00 $1,770.00 $1,770.00 $750.00 $750.00 $8,424.04 $8,424.04
E11 Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 1 $9,002.40 $9,002.40 $7,815.15 $7,815.15 $7,332.00 $7,332.00 $11,700.00 $11,700.00 $10,781.25 $10,781.25 $11,531.25 $11,531.25 $13,275.00 $13,275.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $10,211.47 $10,211.47
E12 Water Line Trench Safety LF 285 $12.66 $3,608.10 $1.00 $285.00 $5.13 $1,462.05 $3.00 $855.00 $2.30 $655.50 $33.75 $9,618.75 $2.40 $684.00 $5.00 $1,425.00 $4.48 $1,276.80
E13 Allowance for Unanticapated Water Improvements AL 1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

$110,028.47 $170,212.46 $105,865.12 $160,250.00 $155,983.95 $107,500.20 $204,036.00 $150,630.00 $213,857.42

F1 Mobilization (5% Max of Part F) LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $27,138.00 $27,138.00 $29,700.00 $29,700.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $28,453.44 $28,453.44 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $51,005.22 $51,005.22
F2 Pipe Burst Existing 6" VCP w/ 8" HDPE LF 41 $54.44 $2,232.04 $450.00 $18,450.00 $1,907.51 $78,207.91 $2,000.00 $82,000.00 $1,863.00 $76,383.00 $112.50 $4,612.50 $1,900.00 $77,900.00 $1,800.00 $73,800.00 $1,814.40 $74,390.40
F3 Pipe Burst Existing 10" VCP w/ 10" HDPE LF 1166 $59.21 $69,038.86 $219.00 $255,354.00 $211.21 $246,270.86 $220.00 $256,520.00 $222.00 $258,852.00 $140.63 $163,974.58 $224.00 $261,184.00 $220.00 $256,520.00 $196.00 $228,536.00
F4 Pipe Burst Existing 12" VCP w/ 12" HDPE LF 291 $85.99 $25,023.09 $420.00 $122,220.00 $641.87 $186,784.17 $670.00 $194,970.00 $621.00 $180,711.00 $168.75 $49,106.25 $702.00 $204,282.00 $600.00 $174,600.00 $604.80 $175,996.80

F5
Manhole Fiberglass Liner Rehabilitation And Adjust Top To 
Grade w/ New Ring & Cover EA 7 $10,437.26 $73,060.82 $13,339.00 $93,373.00 $10,373.90 $72,617.30 $10,000.00 $70,000.00 $15,525.00 $108,675.00 $14,681.25 $102,768.75 $12,000.00 $84,000.00 $9,800.00 $68,600.00 $9,396.80 $65,777.60

F6 Drop Connection to Proposed Manhole EA 1 $3,831.60 $3,831.60 $5,394.00 $5,394.00 $4,494.09 $4,494.09 $5,600.00 $5,600.00 $5,157.75 $5,157.75 $3,375.00 $3,375.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,023.20 $5,023.20
F7 Wastewater Service Connection EA 25 $1,592.16 $39,804.00 $3,323.00 $83,075.00 $2,527.22 $63,180.50 $6,000.00 $150,000.00 $5,566.00 $139,150.00 $1,631.25 $40,781.25 $7,080.00 $177,000.00 $5,300.00 $132,500.00 $5,471.20 $136,780.00
F8 Temporary Bypass Pumping LS 1 $25,742.40 $25,742.40 $172,213.50 $172,213.50 $114,005.82 $114,005.82 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $151,200.00 $151,200.00 $12,937.50 $12,937.50 $230,000.00 $230,000.00 $230,000.00 $230,000.00 $252,000.00 $252,000.00
F9 Trench Safety For Wastewater Manholes EA 7 $527.89 $3,695.23 $336.00 $2,352.00 $2,339.62 $16,377.34 $4,000.00 $28,000.00 $575.00 $4,025.00 $11,250.00 $78,750.00 $3,540.00 $24,780.00 $3,500.00 $24,500.00 $3,600.80 $25,205.60
F10 Tie-In To Wastewater Manholes EA 7 $1,302.00 $9,114.00 $2,222.00 $15,554.00 $1,225.71 $8,579.97 $380.00 $2,660.00 $350.75 $2,455.25 $14,681.25 $102,768.75 $2,900.00 $20,300.00 $335.00 $2,345.00 $448.00 $3,136.00

F11 Allowance for Unanticapated Wastewater Improvements AL 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
$271,542.04 $805,123.50 $830,217.96 $1,106,750.00 $976,609.00 $597,528.02 $1,145,446.00 $1,017,865.00 $1,027,850.82

G1 Mobilization (5% Max of Part G) LS 1 $275.20 $275.20 $50.00 $50.00 $110.00 $110.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $389.38 $389.38 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $400.00 $400.00 $560.00 $560.00
G2 Adjust Existing Valve Manhole and Cover (Street) EA 2 $570.40 $1,140.80 $900.00 $1,800.00 $1,020.28 $2,040.56 $935.00 $1,870.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $1,125.00 $2,250.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,920.00 $7,840.00
G3 Adjust Existing Valve Manhole and Cover (Non-Street) EA 3 $529.07 $1,587.21 $500.00 $1,500.00 $875.96 $2,627.88 $620.00 $1,860.00 $600.00 $1,800.00 $1,012.50 $3,037.50 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,016.00 $6,048.00
G4 Allowance for Unanticipated Gas Imp. AL 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

$5,503.21 $5,850.00 $7,278.44 $6,480.00 $6,350.00 $8,176.88 $7,000.00 $8,900.00 $16,948.00

H1 Mobilization (5% Max of Part H) LS 1 $2,241.92 $2,241.92 $1,495.00 $1,495.00 $1,493.81 $1,493.81 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,926.61 $1,926.61 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,332.00 $1,332.00

H2
Polymer Concrete Pull Box (24"x36"x18") w/3-Inch Gravel 
Base & ("City I.T.") on Lid EA 3 $4,459.87 $13,379.61 $1,277.26 $3,831.78 $3,291.75 $9,875.25 $4,400.00 $13,200.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $3,881.25 $11,643.75 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $3,700.00 $11,100.00 $4,480.00 $13,440.00

H3 2" PVC Conduit (IT/MIS) With Mule Tape LF 1390 $16.08 $22,351.20 $20.73 $28,814.70 $17.33 $24,088.70 $15.00 $20,850.00 $20.00 $27,800.00 $10.97 $15,248.30 $5.00 $6,950.00 $30.00 $41,700.00 $14.00 $19,460.00
H4 Tracer Wire (#10 Solid Green) LF 1390 $1.45 $2,015.50 $0.41 $569.90 $1.62 $2,251.80 $1.00 $1,390.00 $5.00 $6,950.00 $1.18 $1,640.20 $2.40 $3,336.00 $1.00 $1,390.00 $0.95 $1,320.50
H5 Allowance for Unanticipated IT (Fiber) Improvements AL 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

$49,988.23 $44,711.38 $47,709.56 $47,440.00 $56,250.00 $40,458.86 $30,286.00 $67,190.00 $45,552.50

$2,417,262.99 $3,006,100.76 $3,176,305.36 $3,288,792.00 $3,317,359.75 $3,322,083.59 $3,469,309.32 $3,766,114.40 $3,886,131.60

Sub Totals

Part H- IT (Fiber) Improvements

Sub Totals

Grand Total

Sub Totals

Part F - Wastewater Improvements

Sub Totals

Part G - Gas Improvements


